

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12990/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

WA No. 974/2007

KALE KHAN MOHD.HANIF & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.IQBAL

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/12/2010 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.-on-record.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E ROn mentioning, let this matter be
taken on board.Despite notice of mentioning having
been given to the learned advocate on record for
the petitioners, there is no one present on behalf
of the petitioners, when the matter is mentioned.Having regard to the directions
given on 18th January, 2010, let the application
for vacating the interim order passed in this
matter be listed on 3rd December, 2010.(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master